

3.3.2010

A7-0026/14

Amendment 14

Maria Eleni Koppa, Ioan Mircea Pașcu, Adrian Severin

on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and

Defence Policy

2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 35

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

35. Commends the successful deployment of the EULEX Kosovo mission throughout Kosovo, and emphasises the need for all its components (police, justice and customs) to be able to continue to operate unhindered throughout the territory, including in the north;

35. Commends the successful deployment of the EULEX Kosovo mission throughout Kosovo, and emphasises the need for all its components (police, justice and customs) to be able to continue to operate unhindered throughout the territory, including in the north, ***in line with the United Nations' status-neutral approach;***

Or. en

3.3.2010

A7-0026/15

Amendment 15

Maria Eleni Koppa, Ioan Mircea Paşcu, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda
on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and
Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 38

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

38. Calls on the Council to consider the
possibility of deploying a military
operation under the CSDP to relieve
KFOR;

deleted

Or. en

Amendment 16

Maria Eleni Koppa, Ioan Mircea Pașcu, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda, Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 39***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

39. As regards Bosnia and Herzegovina, notes that the security situation remains calm and stable ***despite the ongoing political problems***, and emphasises the contribution made by the EU's military operation (EUFOR ALTHEA) in this respect; supports the Council's decision to refocus the work of the European Union Police Mission (EUPM) on fighting organised crime and corruption and underlines the need for a comprehensive approach to the rule of law sector (police – justice – prisons); encourages the Council to take a decision in the near future with a view to making training for the Bosnian armed forces the new focus of EUFOR ALTHEA; deplores the lack of concerted political decision-making on the future of the international force in Bosnia and Herzegovina, which is resulting in unilateral withdrawals by a number of states participating in the force and is liable to detract from the credibility and coherence of the EU's action in Bosnia and Herzegovina; reminds the Council to uphold the prospect of accession to the EU as agreed upon in Thessaloniki in 2003;

39. As regards Bosnia and Herzegovina, notes that, ***despite the ongoing political problems***, the security situation remains ***relatively*** calm and stable, and emphasises the contribution made by the EU's military operation (EUFOR ALTHEA) in this respect; supports the Council's decision to refocus the work of the European Union Police Mission (EUPM) on fighting organised crime and corruption and underlines the need for a comprehensive approach to the rule of law sector (police – justice – prisons); encourages the Council to take a decision in the near future with a view to making training for the Bosnian armed forces the new focus of EUFOR ALTHEA; deplores the lack of concerted political decision-making on the future of the international force in Bosnia and Herzegovina, which is resulting in unilateral withdrawals by a number of states participating in the force and is liable to detract from the credibility and coherence of the EU's action in Bosnia and Herzegovina; reminds the Council to uphold the prospect of accession to the EU as agreed upon in Thessaloniki in 2003;

Or. en

3.3.2010

A7-0026/17

Amendment 17

Maria Eleni Koppa, Ioan Mircea Paşcu, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda, Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 87 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

87a. EU/Russia

Stresses that the further development of the EU's strategic partnership with Russia needs to include meaningful dialogue on energy security, on crisis management and conflict resolution, as well as on nuclear non-proliferation and disarmament; underlines that this partnership should be based on the stated commitment and coherent behaviour of both parties to respect generally recognised principles and norms of international law, including human rights and territorial integrity;

Or. en

3.3.2010

A7-0026/18

Amendment 18

Maria Eleni Koppa, Ioan Mircea Paşcu, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda, Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 40

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

40. Recalls the Union's decisive role in averting an escalation of the conflict between Georgia and Russia, inter alia thanks to the rapid deployment of an observation mission to supervise the implementation of the agreements of 12 August and 8 September 2008; regrets that the Russian Federation has until now not fulfilled its commitments with regard to these Agreements *signed by President Medvedev*; emphasises that the role of the EU observation mission in Georgia has become particularly crucial following the departure of the OSCE and United Nations missions;

40. Recalls the Union's decisive role in averting an escalation of the conflict between Georgia and Russia, inter alia thanks to the rapid deployment of an observation mission to supervise the implementation of the agreements of 12 August and 8 September 2008; regrets that the Russian Federation has until now not fulfilled its commitments with regard to these Agreements; emphasises that the role of the EU observation mission in Georgia has become particularly crucial following the departure of the OSCE and United Nations missions;

Or. en

Amendment 19

Maria Eleni Koppa, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda, Roberto Gualtieri, Ana Gomes
on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and
Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 52***Motion for a resolution*

52. Welcomes the declarations and stated objectives of the new American administration and its commitment to take nuclear disarmament forward and calls for close EU-US cooperation in promoting nuclear non-proliferation; welcomes, at the same time, the commitment of the Russian Federation and the United States to continue negotiations to conclude a new comprehensive legally binding agreement to replace the Treaty on the Reduction and Limitation of Strategic Offensive Arms (START I), which expired in December 2009; looks forward to tangible results in this regard, at the earliest possible date;

Amendment

52. Welcomes the declarations and stated objectives of the new American administration and its commitment to take nuclear disarmament forward and calls for close EU-US cooperation in promoting nuclear non-proliferation; ***calls on the two European nuclear powers to express their explicit support for this commitment and to come forward with new measures to achieve it;*** welcomes, at the same time, the commitment of the Russian Federation and the United States to continue negotiations to conclude a new comprehensive legally binding agreement to replace the Treaty on the Reduction and Limitation of Strategic Offensive Arms (START I), which expired in December 2009; looks forward to tangible results in this regard, at the earliest possible date;

Or. en

3.3.2010

A7-0026/20

Amendment 20

Maria Eleni Koppa, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda, Roberto Gualtieri
on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and
Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 52 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

52a. Takes note of the German coalition agreement of 24 October 2009 on the withdrawal of US nuclear weapons from Germany in the context of its support for President Obama's policy for a world free of nuclear weapons, the desirability of intermediate steps in reaching this goal and the necessity of introducing new dynamics in arms control and disarmament at the 2010 NPT Review Conference; encourages other Member States with US nuclear weapons on their soil to make a similar clear commitment; welcomes, in this respect, the letter sent on 26 February 2010 by the Foreign Ministers of Germany, Netherlands, Belgium, Luxembourg, and Norway to the Secretary General of NATO calling for a comprehensive discussion in the Alliance on how it can get closer to the overall political objective of a world without nuclear weapons;

Or. en

3.3.2010

A7-0026/21

Amendment 21

Maria Eleni Koppa, Ioan Mircea Paşcu, Adrian Severin, Hannes Swoboda, Roberto Gualtieri

on behalf of the S&D Group

Report

A7-0026/2010

Arnaud Danjean

The implementation of the European Security Strategy and the Common Security and Defence Policy
2009/2198(INI)

Motion for a resolution

Paragraph 57 a (new)

Motion for a resolution

Amendment

57a. Recalls that the EEAS and all CSDP missions' personnel must fully comply with the now legally binding Charter of Fundamental Rights, in accordance with the spirit and purpose of the Lisbon Treaty;

Or. en